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第 5 回ＷＨＯ内科ＴＡＧ対面国際会議の開催について 

 

 

 

 時下、ますますご清栄のこととお慶び申し上げます。 

 厚生労働統計行政の推進につきましては、日頃より格別の御高配を賜り、 

厚く御礼申し上げます。 

 さて、貴会の御協力により「第 5 回 WHO 内科 TAG 対面国際会議」を下記の

とおり開催することとなりましたので、ご連絡いたします。 

また、本会議は、関係学会の皆様にも傍聴していただくことが可能です。会

議の詳細については、別添をご参照ください。 

 

 なお、傍聴をご希望の場合は、事前登録が必要であることから、以下の事務

局まで直接ご連絡いただきますようお願いいたします。 

 

 

記 

 

日 時：平成 25 年２月６日（水）9:30－17:00 

７日（木）10:00－17:00 

会 場： 国連大学５階 エリザベス・ローズ国際会議場 

     東京都渋谷区神宮前５丁目 53－70 

     電話番号 03-3499-2811（代） 

 

事務局：オスカー・ジャパン株式会社 

     担当：有上・佐藤 

     TEL ：0422-24-6811 

     E-mail：ip-officeoj@oscar-japan.com 

 

 



 

【別添１】 

The 5th Face-to-Face Meeting of the Internal Medicine TAG, WHO for ICD Revision 

Draft Agenda 

 

Date:  Wednesday, February 6, 2013: 9:30 - 17:00 

  Thursday, February 7, 2013: 10:00 - 17:00 

Location: United Nations University, Tokyo, Japan 

 

Day 1 – Wednesday, February 6, 2013 

 

9:30 – 10:00 

1． Opening and Introductions                               30 mins 

Condolence of Dr. Kenji Fujiwara                                          

a. Welcome Address 

  Bedirhan Üstün 

    World Health Organization (WHO)  

Akira Isawa 

   Director-General 

   Statistics and Information Department, Minister’s Secretariat 

   Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare (Japan) 

   Fumimaro Takaku 

 Chairperson of the Japanese Association of Medical Sciences  

  b. Introduction of Internal Medicine TAG members               

 

10:00 – 10:30 

2.  Presentation by WHO Coordinator, Bedirhan Üstün                   30 mins 

 ICD Revision Overview and Work Plan for Beta draft 

 

10:30 – 11:00 Coffee/Tea Break 

11:00 – 12:00 

3. Progress report on WGs (1)(WG Chairs)                              30mins 

-Respiratory Working Group (Tsutomu Suzuki on behalf of Shu Hashimoto) 

         - Cardiovascular Working Group (Rodney CG Franklin) 

 

12:00 – 13:00 Lunch 

13:00 - 14:30 

4.  Report on proposal of the ICD structure (2) (WG Chairs)              90mins 

         - Endocrinology Working Group (Naoko Tajima) 

- Gastroenterology(GI) Working Group(Peter Malfertheiner)  

  



 

 

 

- Hepatology and Pancreatobiliary Diseases Working Group (Sumiko Nagoshi 

on behal of Geoff Farrell) 

     - Hematology Working Group (Willem Fibbe)    

- Nephrology Working Group (Yasuhiko Iino)  

     -Rheumatology Working Group (Masayoshi Harigai) 

5.  Comments from IM-TAG Managing Editors 

 (Julie Rust, Megan Cumerlato)                                    30mins 

 

14:30 - 15:00 Coffee/Tea Break 

15:00 - 17:00 

6.  Discussion                                                       120mins 

 

18:00 - 19:30 Reception 

 

Day 2 – Thursday, February 7, 2013 

 

10:00 - 10:40 

7.  Planning future work of IM-TAG WGs  

         - Cardiovascular Working Group (Rodney CG Franklin) 

         - Endocrinology Working Group (Naoko Tajima) 

- Gastroenterology(GI) Working Group(Peter Malfertheiner)  

         - Hepatology and Pancreatobiliary Diseases Working Group (Sumiko Nagoshi 

on behalf of Geoff Farrell) 

     - Hematology Working Group (Willem Fibbe)    

     - Nephrology Working Group (Yasuhiko Iino)  

-Respiratory Working Group (Tsutomu Suzuki on behalf of Shu Hashimoto) 

     -Rheumatology Working Group (Masayoshi Harigai) 

 

10:40 - 11:10 Coffee/Tea Break  

11:10- 12:00 

8.  Discussion                                                        50mins 

   

12:00 – 13:00 Lunch 

13:00 - 14:00 

9.  Presentation by WHO Coordinator, Bedirhan Üstün                   60mins 

 ICD-11 Review and Field Test 

 

14:00 - 15:00 

10.  Discussion                                                       60mins 



 

 

 

 

15:00- 15:30   Coffee/Tea Break 

 

15:30 - 17：00  

11.  Summary (Kentaro Sugano)                                       90mins 

The summary of conclusions and items for action will be reviewed 

 

17:00  Closing 



【別添２】 

  5th Face-to-Face Meeting of the Internal Medicine TAG, WHO, 

Tokyo February 6-7, 2013 

 

List of Participants (Tentative) 

 

Internal Medicine 

Dr. Kentaro Sugano       IM TAG Chair 

Dr. Rodney Franklin      IM TAG Co-Chair 

Ms. Julie Rust       IM TAG Managing Editor 

Ms. Megan Cumerlato      IM TAG Managing Editor 

 

Dr. Willem Fibbe        the Haematology Working Group, Chair 

Dr. Shinichiro Okamoto      the Haematology Working Group, Member 

Dr. David H. Ingbar      the Respiratory Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Shu Hashimoto      the Respiratory Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Tsutomu Suzuki          the Respiratory Working Group, Managing Editor 

Dr. Jonathan Kay      the Rheumatology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Masayoshi Harigai      the Rheumatology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Bernard J. Gersh      the Cardiovascular Working Group, Chair 

Dr. Takahide Kohro      the Cardiovascular Working Group, Managing Editor 

Dr. Geoffrey Charles Farrell    the Hepatology and Pancreaticobiliary Working Group, Chair 

Dr. Tomoaki Tomiya      the Hepatology and Pancreaticobiliary Working Group, Managing 

                             Editor 

Dr. Sumiko Nagoshi      the Hepatology and Pancreaticobiliary Working Group, Member 

Dr. Peter Malfertheiner      the Gastroenterology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Soichiro Miura      the Gastroenterology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Junichi Akiyama      the Gastroenterology Working Group, Managing Editor 

Dr. Yasuhiko Iino      the Nephrology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Gavin Becker       the Nephrology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Akira Shimatsu       the Endocrinology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Naoko Tajima      the Endocrinology Working Group, Co-Chair 

Dr. Kayo Waki       the Endocrinology Working Group, Managing Editor 

 

  

WHO Secretariat 

Dr. Tevfik Bedirhan Üstün     Coordinator  

 



 

【別添３】 

アクセス地図 

 

【国連大学】http://unu.edu/administration/contact-us 

 

■電車 

・ＪＲ渋谷駅から徒歩 8分 

・地下鉄表参道駅出口Ｂ2（銀座線、半蔵門線、千代田線乗

り入れ）から徒歩 5分 

青山通りをはさんだ向かいに青山学院大学あり 

建物の向かって左隣にはこどもの城、右隣は OVAL ビル 
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